TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arizona Contract Specialist, Inc.		11/01/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enemeeze, Inc.	
Street Address:	2515 E ROSE GARDEN LN #1	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716233	ENEMEEZ
Registration Number:	2750865	ENEMEEZ PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: pto_mfc@vclmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael F. Campillo
Address Line 1: 1938 E Osborn Rd

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHMC0583-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Campillo
Signature:	/Michael F. Campillo/

900091036 REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0222

Date:	11/05/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=2007-11-02_TM_Assign_executed_Enemeez_FILED#page1.tif source=2007-11-02_TM_Assign_executed_Enemeez_FILED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") AGREEMENT of October 29, 2007, is by and between Enemeez, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Arizona (the "Assignee"), and Arizona Contract Specialists, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Nevada (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations Enemeez® (Reg No. 2716233) and Enemeez Plus® (Reg. No. 2750865) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree and acknowledge that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of ///2006 (date) all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations of the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

//

//

ALLIANCE LABS

PAGE 03/03

11/01/2007 08:51 6238798683 RLC LABS INC

PAGE 01/01

10/30/2007 15:26

6022763733

ALLIANCE LABS

IN WITNESS WHEI EOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the late first above written.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> ARIZONA CONTRACT SPECIALISTS, INC.

Rick Cox, President

ASSIGNEE

ENEMEEZ, INC.

Steve Valentine, President

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 11/05/2007